Form 472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Compantes

Company Number

’( 01741860

Name of Company

! A and D Demolitton and Buillding Co Limited :

L
éWe

Carl Derek Fauids James Richard Tickell

1840 Parkway 1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park Solent Business Park, Whiteley
Whiteley Fareham, Hampshire

Fareham PO15 7AH

Hampshire

PO15 7AH

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 27 Apnl 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 27
April 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property pf the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / no quorum w esgnt at the meeting

Signed - Date 27 April 2012
v

Portland Business & Financial Solutions !
1640 Parkway For Official Use

Solent Business Park

L

Ref AB619/CFH/JT/MIF/SIG/DT/IKS 02]05’2012 #163

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Crediters’ voluntary winding up
A and D Demolition and Building Co Limited

From 9 May 2008 To 27 Apnl 2012

i SofA
| ASSET REALISATIONS
Book debts 46,305 77
Transfer from administrahon 3,477 88
Bank interest gross o 62 20
49,845 83
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators’ fees 8,585 77
Liguidators’ fees 29,817 19
Liquidators' expenses 67255
Quantity surveyors fees 4,153 50
Corporation tax 2265
Statutory advertising 25200
Bank charges 180
(43,505 486)
TRADE & EXPENSE CREDITORS
Unsecured 6,340 37
(6,340 37)
NIL

| Dwvidend information

| Preferential debts 0 creditors Op in £ on £0
Unsecured debts 15 creditors 3 23p In £ on £196,375 94
Returns to contnbutories None

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors using Rule 4 127(2)(b)




Section 106

(1) Assets, including

shown (n the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up

(b) Other unclaimed dwvidends

(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address

27 APR 2012 /7 /
ﬁ&f%&__ _

Carl Derek Faulds

Portland Business & Financial Solutions
1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park

Whiteley

Fareham

Hampshire

PO15 7AH




